
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:149
ANSWERED ON:18.02.2009
NATIONAL HIGHWAYS THROUGH PPP MODE
Pandey Dr. Laxminarayan;Patil Smt. Rupatai Diliprao Nilangekar;Rijiju Shri Kiren

Will the Minister of SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has added any new stretches of National Highways for development through Public Private Partnership (PPP) mode during the last one year;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the time by which the development work of these projects are likely to be taken up; and

(d) the status of the ongoing development works through PPP mode during the last three years?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS(SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) to (b) The details of stretches awarded for 4/6 laning under Public Private Partnership (PPP) mode during last one year are given in Annexure-I.

(c) After the award of the works, as per the Concession Agreement,the financial closure has to be completed within a period of 180 days and all the obligations for pre-construction activities have to be discharged by the concessionaire prior to commencement of work. Work has already been started in the case of stretches awarded during last one year under NHDP Phase III.

(d) The status of the ongoing development works through PPP mode during last three years is given at Annexure-II.
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